

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1615 OF 2006

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MADURAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. T.T.K. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.

Mr. K.Radha Krihsna,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after eight weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER