

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1615 OF 2006

Commnr. of Central Excise, Madurai

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. T.T.K. Textiles Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

th

On 6 March, 2006, the earlier bench of this Court had

passed the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice. It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remanded to the Tribunal for better adjudication of the factual aspects."

th

In terms of the above order dated 6 March, 2006, the

matter is remitted to the Tribunal for de novo consideration in

accordance with law.

Appeal is, accordingly, allowed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
July 13, 2009.
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1615 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MADURAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. T.T.K. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

No order as to costs.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)